
1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

1 COUET Adeline B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 19 22 20 61 12 73

2 GUERRERO Elodie BTC COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 17 23 21 61 10 71

3 VINCENT Mélanie S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 19 17 17 53 14 67

4 HEMET Carine BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 17 17 18 52 14 66

5 CALMELET Marine B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 16 20 18 54 10 64

6 FREDIERE Marie-Hélène C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 18 13 15 46 6 52

1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

1 CORMENIER Carole BTC CONFOLENTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 23 25 24 72 17 89

2 CELLIER Eliane T.O. VALENTINOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 21 24 20 65 12 77

3 DESCHAMPS Michèle S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 23 21 66 8 74

4 JOLIVET Mireille STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 19 21 23 63 8 71

5 BOSSAERT Sabine STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 16 21 61 9 70

TOURS TOTAL 
AVANT 
FINALE

PLACE NOM PRENOM CLUB
TOTAL 
APRES 
FINALE

Barrage(s)

PLACE NOM PRENOM CLUB LIGUE
TOURS TOTAL 

AVANT 
FINALE

LIGUE

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - DAMES 1

TOTAL 
APRES 
FINALE

Barrage(s)

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - JUNIORS FILLE

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 05 au 10 Juillet 2011

FINALE

FINALE
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1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 OBLET Dorian S.T. LE RALLIEMENT PICARDIE 24 24 23 24 20 115

2 BOTINEAU Angélo BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 24 21 24 24 21 114

3 LACROIX Jean-Baptiste S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 22 20 23 22 24 111

4 BAMBINI Luca FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 21 23 21 20 22 107

5 GARCIA Philippe B.T.C. LEZIGNANAIS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 19 22 21 20 22 104

6 MAS Bruno T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 22 23 17 21 15 98

7 JUILLARD Maxime B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 17 15 16 23 20 91

8 FRANCOUAL Vincent B.T.C. LEZIGNANAIS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 18 16 14 15 20 83

9 ANDRIEU David ASS. LOMBERSOISE TIR MIDI-PYRENEES 22 15 15 12 12 76

10 BEVILACQUA Antoine B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 11 14 13 16 15 69

11 VIEIRA Arthur ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 10 9 17 14 15 65

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - CADETS GARCON

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 05 au 10 Juillet 2011

Barrage(s)TOTALLIGUECLUBPRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - JUNIORS GARCON

1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 GAILLARD Kevin B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 25 23 24 23 23 118 19 137 1

2 TACHIN Vincent B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 24 24 24 24 25 121 16 137 0

3 GARCIN Tristan B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 24 21 23 20 24 112 15 127

4 VASSEUR Jeremy B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 23 24 22 21 16 106 18 124

5 CHARBONNEL Pierre STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 17 23 21 18 22 101 11 112

6 AVRIL Paul S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 21 21 23 24 20 109 0 109

7 VITRE Gael B.T.C. BIGNAC POITOU-CHARENTES 21 23 21 19 16 100

8 MAZARS Jordan B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 19 18 21 19 23 100

9 BESSIERE Thomas ASS. LOMBERSOISE TIR MIDI-PYRENEES 14 20 22 19 23 98

10 NOBLET Antoine B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 17 20 20 17 22 96

11 BOSCARIOL Romain B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 15 19 19 14 20 87

12 LEROY Adrien B.T.C. NIORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 0 0 0 0 0 0

FINALE Barrage(s)

TOTAL 
APRES 
FINALE

TOTAL 
AVANT 
FINALE

LIGUECLUBPRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS



1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 BERLAND Roger B.T C. BERGERACOIS AQUITAINE 24 22 23 22 25 116

2 GIRARD Joel B.T.C. NIORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 24 21 24 24 22 115

3 LOSADA Gilbert C.T. DE LA CRAU PROVENCE 21 23 24 22 23 113 1

4 VERGE Michel A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 24 21 22 24 22 113 0

5 POLLINO Alex FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 20 21 23 23 24 111

6 DALIGAULT Gaston B.T.C. MAYENNAIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 23 19 22 24 23 111

7 ALVES Fernand B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 24 23 23 19 21 110

8 PICQUE Christian DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 24 19 23 22 22 110

9 COURNEIL Gérard A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 23 22 20 23 21 109

10 BARILLEY Bernard B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 22 20 21 23 22 108

11 BAILLY Hubert B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 22 21 22 20 22 107

12 BOATAS Francis BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 22 20 22 20 107

13 GRIFFON Bernard S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 20 24 21 22 20 107

14 LARRIEULE Serge B.T C. BERGERACOIS AQUITAINE 20 22 18 25 21 106

15 BARALE André B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 18 21 23 21 105

16 DELPEY Jacques S.T. ARMES DE CHASSE MIDI-PYRENEES 20 18 21 21 23 103

17 ROSSOTTO Marino A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 16 21 22 23 21 103

18 CAILLETIAU Jean-Yves DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 22 18 22 20 20 102

19 CARNAT Robert STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 22 22 19 18 21 102

20 DUPRAT Christian S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 22 20 19 22 19 102

21 COUZI Serge B.T.C. ST-FRONT AQUITAINE 21 18 21 22 19 101

22 DEVAUD Gilles C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 20 21 21 21 17 100

23 COQUILLARD Jean-Claude-rené B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 21 21 17 18 23 100

24 CARAYOL Elie B.T.C. LEZIGNANAIS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 16 19 22 21 21 99

25 FAUCHER Michel DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 20 16 21 19 23 99

26 MEYER Jean B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 18 17 21 22 21 99

27 MAGNIN Daniel CTICBJ DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 19 20 21 21 17 98

28 BISSELBACH Roland A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 20 19 20 20 98

29 BLAINVILLE Denis BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 20 19 19 22 17 97

30 HAUTIER Daniel BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 21 16 21 20 19 97

31 DOMPNIER Joel B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 20 20 14 19 23 96

32 MOREL Gilles CIBLE TARBES LYONNAIS 17 19 20 19 21 96

33 REBUFFY Richard A.S.C.B. MAZERAN-TIR LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 16 20 20 20 20 96

34 GEOFFROY Michel STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 18 20 19 18 21 96

35 CAMBLONG Bernard B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 22 19 15 23 16 95

36 CART Jean-Claude TIR DE FARGES LYONNAIS 19 21 19 19 15 93

37 LELTE G!rard A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 18 18 20 15 21 92

38 BONANINI Elie E.S.V. TIR LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 18 18 17 19 19 91

39 MORIN Michel S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 18 18 16 20 19 91

40 CAMBLONG Jean-Pierre B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 21 16 20 19 15 91

41 PONCET Jean-Marc S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 16 19 14 19 19 87

42 BRISSON Jean-Luc STE NANTAISE TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 20 18 19 15 14 86

43 HEREDIA Jose B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 18 17 15 15 19 84

44 VIRAZELS Max B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 16 20 16 15 16 83

45 PRADIER Andre BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 16 17 18 18 13 82

46 FERREOL Bernard CLUMOTAP LYONNAIS 10 16 19 14 15 74

47 SALES Jean-Paul BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 18 15 20 0 0 53

48 NIQUET G!rard C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 13 17 10 0 0 40

PRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - SENIORS 2

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 5 au 10 Juillet 2011

Barrage(s)TOTAL LIGUECLUB



1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 DUPONT Claude DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 20 25 23 22 23 113

2 MARX Bernard BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 24 22 21 20 22 109 4

3 OBLET Christian S.T. LE RALLIEMENT PICARDIE 24 21 18 22 24 109 3

4 DESCHAMPS Michel S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 24 24 22 18 20 108

5 MARTINET Michel STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 21 20 21 22 105

6 PELLICANO Dominique A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 22 19 23 19 20 103

7 TIGNOL Yvan B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 18 17 23 22 22 102

8 GRANDPIERRE Roger STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 22 21 18 21 18 100

9 FRIANT Jean-Pierre A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 20 20 18 19 23 100

10 NAVARRO Michel TIR EN 7 AQUITAINE 21 19 22 19 18 99

11 BOULIN Michel B.T.C. NIORTAIS MIDI-PYRENEES 17 21 22 17 22 99

12 CUQ Jean-Pierre BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 17 22 18 19 22 98

13 SALVADOR Raymond A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 18 21 21 14 24 98

14 BARGETON Marceau BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 21 17 18 20 22 98

15 BENEY Gérard S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 18 19 21 21 16 95

16 CORNUET Jean-Marc B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 19 23 20 17 16 95

17 WENGER Pierre A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 14 23 18 19 20 94

18 VIDAL Jose S.T. ARMES DE CHASSE MIDI-PYRENEES 22 18 18 14 20 92

19 POQUET Jimmy CLUMOTAP LYONNAIS 14 18 21 20 18 91

20 BERNARD Jean-Pierre BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 16 17 17 20 17 87

21 VIDAL André BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 15 19 21 17 14 86

22 SICOT Joel B.T.C. NIORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 16 11 17 16 15 75

23 RAVENET Bernard B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 10 14 13 17 17 71

24 PUJOLLE Michel S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 18 18 17 0 0 53

25 BERGES G!rard B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 18 0 0 0 0 18

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - VETERANS

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 5 au 10 Juillet 2011

Barrage(s)TOTAL LIGUECLUBPRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS



1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 COMBE DANY Christophe ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 24 24 25 25 23 121

2 LEGENDRE Geoffrey FRANCE TIR SPORTIF BOURGOGNE 25 22 23 25 25 120

3 CHASSON Serge S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 24 24 24 22 24 118 5

4 BLEIN Louis-Gabriel S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 23 25 25 23 118 4

5 BOIVIN Hervé S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 25 23 25 21 24 118 1

6 CHAVASSIEUX Jean-Pierre S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 25 23 23 25 118 1

7 MIGNOT Julien STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 25 23 21 25 118 0

8 ALLOIX Romain TIR EN 7 AQUITAINE 23 24 23 23 22 115

9 MARQUER Jean-François R.C.F. ILE DE FRANCE 21 25 24 22 23 115

10 PAES Jean-Yves T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 23 23 22 23 114

11 BON Thierry C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 24 24 21 23 22 114

12 VINCENT Gilles S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 21 24 22 22 23 112

13 BARTHE LAPEYRIGNE Laurent A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 24 22 23 22 20 111

14 MARQUER Romain R.C.F. ILE DE FRANCE 23 23 22 22 21 111

15 OBLET Christophe S.T. LE RALLIEMENT PICARDIE 21 25 22 19 24 111

16 BLEUSE Philippe B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 22 23 25 111

17 LAZZAROTTO Thibaud C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 22 23 21 22 21 109

18 OUDELET Fabien B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 21 24 23 109

19 ROUXEL Patrice A.S.S.P.Y. ILE DE FRANCE 24 20 18 19 24 105

20 GIORGI Bernard BTC CAPVERNOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 18 23 22 19 21 103

PRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - SENIORS 1 SERIE A

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 5 au 10 Juillet 2011

Barrage(s)TOTAL LIGUECLUB



1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 COSSI Baptiste A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 25 25 24 24 22 120

2 MORALES Jean-Pierre S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 24 23 23 24 24 118

3 DINIS Fernando T.C.S.M ILE DE FRANCE 25 24 22 24 22 117 1

4 NAVARRO Tony B.T.C. CEVENNES AQUITAINE 22 23 24 24 24 117 0

5 BOTINEAU Didier BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 24 23 21 24 23 115

6 ROUX Christophe B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 24 23 21 23 114

7 ESPEILLAC François A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 24 22 24 23 21 114

8 BAMBINI Jean-Claude FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 25 22 23 20 24 114

9 OUDELET Fabrice B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 24 25 21 20 24 114

10 DE ROSSI Jean-Charles B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 24 21 23 24 22 114

11 PASCHIER Pascal B.T C. BERGERACOIS AQUITAINE 21 25 23 24 20 113

12 BERGES Stéphane B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 22 21 25 24 21 113

13 FAUCONNET Michel B.T.C. PONS POITOU-CHARENTES 22 25 21 23 22 113

14 AMIEL Robert B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 24 22 21 22 23 112

15 CART Mickael TIR DE FARGES LYONNAIS 21 23 22 23 23 112

16 ARNAUD Franck STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 23 22 23 23 112

17 LAPORTE Christophe B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 22 24 22 23 20 111

18 DE ROSSI Jean-Claude B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 19 24 24 20 24 111

19 ARTZ Olivier BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 24 22 23 21 20 110

20 CAZADIS Michel B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 21 23 22 22 22 110

21 SAUVREZY Franck B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 22 23 22 22 20 109

22 NAVARRO José B.T.C. GRAND ARBOIS PROVENCE 23 21 22 22 21 109

23 CALMELET Laurent B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 18 23 22 22 24 109

24 BRUNET Laurent S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 23 20 24 19 22 108

25 CHOLEY Philippe B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 23 24 20 22 19 108

26 DEVANT Jean-Charles B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 24 22 19 20 23 108

27 BATTAGLIA Christian STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 22 21 20 23 108

28 BORREL David B.T.C. CHENAS LYONNAIS 21 21 24 20 21 107

29 ARRUEGO Stéphane A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 19 22 24 19 23 107

30 BROGLIO Manuel FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 22 21 21 23 20 107

31 BENYAHIA Zaoui B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 23 22 18 20 106

32 PERDIGAO Philippe STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 23 23 20 18 106

33 BEROULE Hubert A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 23 19 21 21 22 106

34 CAPARROS François B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 17 22 22 22 23 106

35 MERLEN Pascal STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 22 22 18 19 105

36 LACROIX Alain S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 21 23 22 20 19 105

37 BRESSET Christian S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 22 20 20 21 105

38 PORTAZ Eric LA PATRIOTE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 21 23 20 19 22 105

39 COSTES Eric B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 21 21 18 20 25 105

40 JUHEL Denis R.C.F. ILE DE FRANCE 22 24 19 19 20 104

41 TERRASSIER Jack A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 22 20 20 20 22 104

42 PERRIN Steve S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 21 22 17 23 21 104

43 DELLAC Marc S.T. ARMES DE CHASSE MIDI-PYRENEES 18 21 22 20 22 103

44 DE MARTIN Bertrand A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 17 21 21 22 22 103

45 DECAYEUX Eddie B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 19 22 19 22 20 102

46 CAVAILLES Michel B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 20 18 18 24 102

47 FLEURY Marc STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 18 21 20 19 101

48 COSSI Jean-Louis A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 20 22 18 20 99

49 PAGES Yves A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 18 19 20 22 19 98

50 BOUCHER Stéphane B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 17 19 22 18 21 97

51 ROUSSET Hervé BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 15 17 20 20 23 95

52 MARTIN Alain-Cesar B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 18 19 18 18 16 89

53 FABRE Pascal B.T.C. CHENAS LYONNAIS 16 17 17 17 18 85

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - SENIORS 1 SERIE B

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 05 au 10 Juillet 2011

Barrage(s)TOTAL LIGUECLUBPRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS



1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 PICAUD Robert T.C.S.M ILE DE FRANCE 22 23 23 23 23 114

2 GILI Pascal B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 23 24 20 21 25 113 3

3 JOVINELLE Noel DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 23 21 24 22 23 113 2

4 DUGELAY Jean-Pierre STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 24 21 20 24 113 1

5 MIGNARD Thomas BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 23 24 20 23 113 0

6 VIALET Christian LA PATRIOTE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 21 23 21 23 23 111

7 VIEIRA Franck ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 24 21 23 21 21 110

8 LILLO Pierre B.T.C. GRAND ARBOIS PROVENCE 20 20 23 24 23 110

9 GOUTARD Paul S.C. DE LA BUTTE AUVERGNE 22 22 22 20 22 108

10 SEGUI Sébastien BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 19 20 23 24 20 106

11 JASINSKI Francis B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 23 20 17 25 21 106

12 MERIC Jean-Marc ASS. LOMBERSOISE TIR MIDI-PYRENEES 19 17 23 24 22 105

13 MAS BOUBAY Olivier T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 22 19 21 20 21 103

14 FERRAZ SANTA CRUZ José B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 18 24 20 20 21 103

15 VISENTIN Bernard B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 19 23 20 21 18 101

16 PATOZ Eric B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 22 21 17 19 22 101

17 LORY Patrick ASS. LOMBERSOISE TIR MIDI-PYRENEES 19 19 23 17 18 96

18 DUBOST Cyrille B.T.C. CHENAS LYONNAIS 19 18 15 18 22 92

PRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - SENIORS 1 SERIE C

Compétition : Championnat de France Fosse Olympique - Poussan, 5 au 10 Juillet 2011

Barrage(s)TOTAL LIGUECLUB

PALMARES INDIVIDUEL - SENIORS 1 SERIE D

1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 MINEO Nicolas FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 24 24 24 22 24 118

2 SIMON Jerome BTC GRAND ARBOIS PROVENCE 22 23 23 24 25 117

3 MASSOT Denis STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 22 24 24 23 116

4 DESSE Didier B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 23 20 25 23 24 115

5 AMBIALET Kevin B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 24 22 21 24 113

6 JOVINELLE Christophe DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 20 23 21 25 24 113

7 NARGUET Philippe STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 24 21 24 18 23 110

8 AULAS Vivien STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 24 21 19 22 21 107

9 GARCIA Michel B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 22 20 24 18 106

10 LASSAUSAIE Serge S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 18 20 22 23 23 106

11 PRUDHOMME Laurent B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 20 20 19 23 24 106

12 MOHDAD Fadi FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 22 23 21 21 18 105

13 BONNAFOUS Sebastien BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 21 23 21 21 19 105

14 FALLOUEY Pascal BTC  BRUYERES TOURS CENTRE 20 21 23 18 23 105

15 TIROZZINI Franck B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 20 21 21 23 20 105

16 JEAN Patrick B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 21 18 22 23 21 105

17 AGEZ Mehdi S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 17 21 24 23 19 104

18 HINGER John-Henry B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 20 22 21 18 21 102

19 ROTA Pascal B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 15 21 23 23 19 101

20 JUILLARD Ren! B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 17 21 20 21 20 99

21 BOSCARIOL Thierry B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 19 17 22 23 18 99

22 DUBAU Didier B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 18 21 15 21 18 93

23 BERNARD Patrice ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 16 21 16 21 19 93

24 MORDILLO Julio B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 16 20 19 17 19 91

25 HINGER François B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 19 15 19 16 22 91

26 COUET Martial B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 20 18 14 18 18 88

27 MARCHAND Anthony B.T.C. DU PLATEAU NORMANDIE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barrage(s)TOTAL LIGUECLUBPRENOMNOMPLACE
TOURS



1er                       
Tour

2ème 
Tour

3ème 
Tour

4ème 
Tour

5ème 
Tour

1 SA COMBE DANY Christophe ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 24 24 25 25 23 121 18 139

2 SA BOIVIN Hervé S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 25 23 25 21 24 118 19 137

3 SA LEGENDRE Geoffrey FRANCE TIR SPORTIF BOURGOGNE 25 22 23 25 25 120 16 136 1

4 SA COSSI Baptiste A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 25 25 24 24 22 120 16 136 2

5 SA CHASSON Serge S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 24 24 24 22 24 118 18 136 3

6 SB MIGNOT Julien STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 25 23 21 25 118 18 136 4

7 SA CHAVASSIEUX Jean-Pierre S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 25 23 23 25 118

8 SB MORALES Jean-Pierre S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 24 23 23 24 24 118

9 SD MINEO Nicolas FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 24 24 24 22 24 118

10 SA BLEIN Louis-Gabriel S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 23 25 25 23 118

11 SB DINIS Fernando T.C.S.M ILE DE FRANCE 25 24 22 24 22 117

12 SB NAVARRO Tony B.T.C. CEVENNES AQUITAINE 22 23 24 24 24 117

13 SD SIMON Jerome BTC grand Arbois PROVENCE 22 23 23 24 25 117

14 SD MASSOT Denis STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 22 24 24 23 116

15 SA ALLOIX Romain TIR EN 7 AQUITAINE 23 24 23 23 22 115

16 SA MARQUER Jean-François R.C.F. ILE DE FRANCE 21 25 24 22 23 115

17 SB BOTINEAU Didier BALL-TRAP ANDRESIEN NORMANDIE 24 23 21 24 23 115

18 SD DESSE Didier B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 23 20 25 23 24 115

19 SA PAES Jean-Yves T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 23 23 22 23 114

20 SA BON Thierry C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 24 24 21 23 22 114

21 SB ROUX Christophe B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 24 23 21 23 114

22 SB ESPEILLAC François A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 24 22 24 23 21 114

23 SB BAMBINI Jean-Claude FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 25 22 23 20 24 114

24 SB OUDELET Fabrice B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 24 25 21 20 24 114

25 SB DE ROSSI Jean-Charles B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 24 21 23 24 22 114

26 SC PICAUD Robert T.C.S.M ILE DE FRANCE 22 23 23 23 23 114

27 SB PASCHIER Pascal B.T C. BERGERACOIS AQUITAINE 21 25 23 24 20 113

28 SB BERGES Stéphane B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 22 21 25 24 21 113

29 SB FAUCONNET Michel B.T.C. PONS POITOU-CHARENTES 22 25 21 23 22 113

30 SC MIGNARD Thomas BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 23 24 20 23 113

31 SC DUGELAY Jean-Pierre STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 24 21 20 24 113

32 SC JOVINELLE Noel DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 23 21 24 22 23 113

33 SC GILI Pascal B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 23 24 20 21 25 113

34 SD AMBIALET Kevin B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 24 22 21 24 113

35 SD JOVINELLE Christophe DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 20 23 21 25 24 113

36 SA VINCENT Gilles S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 21 24 22 22 23 112

37 SB AMIEL Robert B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 24 22 21 22 23 112

38 SB CART Mickael TIR DE FARGES LYONNAIS 21 23 22 23 23 112

39 SB ARNAUD Franck STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 21 23 22 23 23 112

40 SA BARTHE LAPEYRIGNE Laurent A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 24 22 23 22 20 111

41 SA MARQUER Romain R.C.F. ILE DE FRANCE 23 23 22 22 21 111

42 SA OBLET Christophe S.T. LE RALLIEMENT PICARDIE 21 25 22 19 24 111

43 SA BLEUSE Philippe B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 22 23 25 111

44 SB LAPORTE Christophe B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 22 24 22 23 20 111

45 SB DE ROSSI Jean-Claude B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 19 24 24 20 24 111

46 SC VIALET Christian LA PATRIOTE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 21 23 21 23 23 111

47 SB ARTZ Olivier BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 24 22 23 21 20 110

48 SB CAZADIS Michel B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 21 23 22 22 22 110

49 SC VIEIRA Franck ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 24 21 23 21 21 110

50 SC LILLO Pierre B.T.C. GRAND ARBOIS PROVENCE 20 20 23 24 23 110

51 SD NARGUET Philippe STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 24 21 24 18 23 110

52 SA LAZZAROTTO Thibaud C.T.C. ISLE CREMIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 22 23 21 22 21 109

53 SA OUDELET Fabien B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 20 21 21 24 23 109

54 SB SAUVREZY Franck B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 22 23 22 22 20 109

55 SB NAVARRO José B.T.C. GRAND ARBOIS PROVENCE 23 21 22 22 21 109

56 SB CALMELET Laurent B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 18 23 22 22 24 109

57 SB BRUNET Laurent S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 23 20 24 19 22 108

58 SB CHOLEY Philippe B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 23 24 20 22 19 108
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59 SB DEVANT Jean-Charles B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 24 22 19 20 23 108

60 SB BATTAGLIA Christian STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 22 21 20 23 108

61 SC GOUTARD Paul S.C. DE LA BUTTE AUVERGNE 22 22 22 20 22 108

62 SB BORREL David B.T.C. CHENAS LYONNAIS 21 21 24 20 21 107

63 SB ARRUEGO Stéphane A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 19 22 24 19 23 107

64 SB BROGLIO Manuel FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 22 21 21 23 20 107

65 SD AULAS Vivien STADE TIR CHAMBILLY BOURGOGNE 24 21 19 22 21 107

66 SB BENYAHIA Zaoui B.T.C. CEVENNES LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 23 23 22 18 20 106

67 SB PERDIGAO Philippe STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 22 23 23 20 18 106

68 SB BEROULE Hubert A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 23 19 21 21 22 106

69 SB CAPARROS François B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 17 22 22 22 23 106

70 SC SEGUI Sébastien BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 19 20 23 24 20 106

71 SC JASINSKI Francis B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 23 20 17 25 21 106

72 SD GARCIA Michel B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 22 20 24 18 106

73 SD LASSAUSAIE Serge S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 18 20 22 23 23 106

74 SD PRUDHOMME Laurent B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 20 20 19 23 24 106

75 SA ROUXEL Patrice A.S.S.P.Y. ILE DE FRANCE 24 20 18 19 24 105

76 SB MERLEN Pascal STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 24 22 22 18 19 105

77 SB LACROIX Alain S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 21 23 22 20 19 105

78 SB BRESSET Christian S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 22 22 20 20 21 105

79 SB PORTAZ Eric LA PATRIOTE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 21 23 20 19 22 105

80 SB COSTES Eric B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 21 21 18 20 25 105

81 SC MERIC Jean-Marc ASS. LOMBERSOISE TIR MIDI-PYRENEES 19 17 23 24 22 105

82 SD MOHDAD Fadi FRANCE TIR SPORTIF COTE D'AZUR 22 23 21 21 18 105

83 SD BONNAFOUS Sebastien BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 21 23 21 21 19 105

84 SD FALLOUEY Pascal BTC  BRUYERES TOURS CENTRE 20 21 23 18 23 105

85 SD TIROZZINI Franck B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 20 21 21 23 20 105

86 SD JEAN Patrick B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 21 18 22 23 21 105

87 SB JUHEL Denis R.C.F. ILE DE FRANCE 22 24 19 19 20 104

88 SB TERRASSIER Jack A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 22 20 20 20 22 104

89 SB PERRIN Steve S.T.C.B. BOURGOGNE 21 22 17 23 21 104

90 SD AGEZ Mehdi S.M.T. TARBES MIDI-PYRENEES 17 21 24 23 19 104

91 SA GIORGI Bernard BTC CAPVERNOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 18 23 22 19 21 103

92 SB DELLAC Marc S.T. ARMES DE CHASSE MIDI-PYRENEES 18 21 22 20 22 103

93 SB DE MARTIN Bertrand A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 17 21 21 22 22 103

94 SC MAS BOUBAY Olivier T.S. BAIXAS LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 22 19 21 20 21 103

95 SC FERRAZ SANTA CRUZ José B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 18 24 20 20 21 103

96 SB DECAYEUX Eddie B.T.C. 02 CREPY PICARDIE 19 22 19 22 20 102

97 SB CAVAILLES Michel B.T.C. ALBIGEOIS MIDI-PYRENEES 22 20 18 18 24 102

98 SD HINGER John-Henry B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 20 22 21 18 21 102

99 SB FLEURY Marc STE OYONNAXIENNE TIR LYONNAIS 23 18 21 20 19 101

100 SC VISENTIN Bernard B.T. ST-HUBERT MIDI-PYRENEES 19 23 20 21 18 101

101 SC PATOZ Eric B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 22 21 17 19 22 101

102 SD ROTA Pascal B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 15 21 23 23 19 101

103 SB COSSI Jean-Louis A.T. B.T CERNAY ALSACE 19 20 22 18 20 99

104 SD JUILLARD René B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 17 21 20 21 20 99

105 SD BOSCARIOL Thierry B.T.C. CHATELAILLON POITOU-CHARENTES 19 17 22 23 18 99

106 SB PAGES Yves A.T.O.O. MIDI-PYRENEES 18 19 20 22 19 98

107 SB BOUCHER Stéphane B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 17 19 22 18 21 97

108 SC LORY Patrick ASS. LOMBERSOISE TIR MIDI-PYRENEES 19 19 23 17 18 96

109 SB ROUSSET Hervé BTC LANGUEDOC ROUSS. LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 15 17 20 20 23 95

110 SD DUBAU Didier B.T.C. COTE BASQUE AQUITAINE 18 21 15 21 18 93

111 SD BERNARD Patrice ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL FRANCHE-COMTE 16 21 16 21 19 93

112 SC DUBOST Cyrille B.T.C. CHENAS LYONNAIS 19 18 15 18 22 92

113 SD MORDILLO Julio B.T.C. THONON DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 16 20 19 17 19 91

114 SD HINGER François B.T.C. JURASSIEN FRANCHE-COMTE 19 15 19 16 22 91

115 SB MARTIN Alain-Cesar B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 18 19 18 18 16 89

116 SD COUET Martial B.T.C. LAZENAY CENTRE 20 18 14 18 18 88
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117 SB FABRE Pascal B.T.C. CHENAS LYONNAIS 16 17 17 17 18 85

118 SD MARCHAND Anthony B.T.C. DU PLATEAU NORMANDIE 0 0 0 0 0 0




